



\$~102

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12082/2025

VIRENDER SINGH AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ajay Verma, Ms. Smriti S. Nair,
Advts. along with Petitioner-In Person

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra (CGSC)
along with Mr. Ankur Yadav (GP)
and Mr. Prarabdh Tiwari, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

12.08.2025

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent/s.
3. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 29.10.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 12, 2025/uk