



\$~106

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12082/2025

VIRENDER SINGH AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ajay Verma and Ms. Smriti S.
Nair, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, CGSC, Mr.
Siddharth Bajaj and Mr. Prarabdh
Tiwari, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **28.10.2025**

CM APPL.66888/2025 (for directions)

List on 29.10.2025 i.e. the date already fixed in the writ petition.

SACHIN DATTA, J

OCTOBER 28, 2025/cl