



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI`**

+ **W.P.(C) 12082/2025**

VIRENDER SINGH AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ajay Verma, Ms. Smriti S Nair &
Ms. Sneha Sejwal, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Premtosh K Mishra (CGSC) with
Mr. Shrey Sharma, Advocate for R1
and R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 19.01.2026

1. List before another bench on 30.01.2026, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the parties point out from order dated 29.10.2025 that the petitioners have concluded their arguments and the matter was fixed for respondents' arguments is taken on record.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 19, 2026

tr/ap