



\$~68

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12082/2025

VIRENDER SINGH AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ajay Verma, Ms. Smriti S. Nair  
and Ms. Sneha Sejwal, Advs. for  
petitioner nos.1, 9 and 11.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, CGSC, Mr.  
Shrey Sharma, Mr. Anubhav  
Upadhyay, Advs., UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

% **30.01.2026**

1. Let the parties file their short synopsis of submissions, not exceeding three pages, within a period of four weeks from today.
2. List on 21.02.2026.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**JANUARY 30, 2026/cl**