



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12082/2025**

**VIRENDER SINGH AND ORS.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Atishay Jain, Advocate (Proxy  
counsel).

Mr. Ajay Verma, Ms. Smriti S. Nair,  
Ms. Sneha Sejwal, Advocates  
alongwith petitioners.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aehsas Puri and Mr. Tathagat  
Tiwari, Advocates (Proxy counsel for  
respondent/s).

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**04.04.2026**

List on 29.04.2026 at 04:00 PM.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**APRIL 4, 2026/at**