



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12082/2025

VIRENDER SINGH AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, CGSC, Mr. Shrey Sharma, Mr. Anubhav Upadhyay and Mr. Arpit Bamal, Advs. for UOI.

Mr. Brijesh Kumar, Ms. Arani Mukherjee, Mr. Vinay S. Bisht and Mr. Dhimaan Dutta, Advs. for Bank of Baroda.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is busy in Administrative Meeting.
2. List on 10.07.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 29, 2026/at