



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12082/2025**

VIRENDER SINGH AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ajay Verma, Ms. Smriti S Nair,
Ms. Sneha Sejwal, Mr. Viren Pratap
Singh, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, CGSC with
Mr. Anubhav Upadhyay, Mr. Aviral
Singh, Advocates for R-1/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.07.2026

1. Arguments have been *part-heard* on behalf of both the parties.
2. List for further arguments on 13.08.2026.
3. In the meantime, let the parties file their short synopsis of submissions, not exceeding three pages, within a period of four weeks from today.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 10, 2026/vc

GJ