



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010561942025

+ **W.P.(C) 12082/2025**

VIRENDER SINGH AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ajay Verma, Ms. Sneha Sejwal,
Ms. Smriti S Nair and Mr. Viren
Pratap Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, CGSC with
Mr. Ashutosh K. Tiwari, Mr.
Anubhav Upadhyay and Mr. Krish
Bhatia, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

13.08.2026

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks pass-over.
2. Pass-over is not possible, considering the position of the Board.
3. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to either of the parties on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 07.09.2026.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 13, 2026/A/VS